Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Equipment Parts Wholesale 12/12/2008			12/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	California Manufacturing and Engineering Co., LLC			
Street Address:	1775 Park Street	Ste. 77		
City:	Selma			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 93662				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Ty	ире	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number		020
	547			5476050
Patent Number:	547	6050		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (559)435-15	6050		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (559)435-15 De sent via US Mai 5594355500	0050 00 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 5476050
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	547 DATA (559)435-15 <i>De sent via US Mai</i> 5594355500 mmiller@km	00 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (559)435-15 be sent via US Mai 5594355500 mmiller@km Mark D. Mill	00 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com r		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	547 DATA (559)435-15 De sent via US Mai 5594355500 mmiller@km Mark D. Mill 5260 N. Pal	00 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	547 DATA (559)435-15 De sent via US Mai 5594355500 mmiller@km Mark D. Mill 5260 N. Pal Fresno, CAI	00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com r n Ave., Ste. 221		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (559)435-15 be sent via US Mar 5594355500 mmiller@km Mark D. Mill 5260 N. Pal Fresno, CAL NUMBER:	00 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com r h Ave., Ste. 221 FORNIA 93704		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (559)435-15 be sent via US Mai 5594355500 mmiller@km Mark D. Mill 5260 N. Pal Fresno, CAI NUMBER: R:	00 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ulaw.com, dturner@kmulaw.com r h Ave., Ste. 221 FORNIA 93704 10800		

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Equipment Parts Wholesale, a California Limited Liability Corporation, of 4780 East Jensen, Fresno, California 93725 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to California Manufacturing and Engineering Co., LLC, of 1775 Park Street, Suite 77, Selma, CA 93662 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest for not only the United States and its territorial possessions, but also in all foreign countries, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **Single Beam Aerial Work Platform** and which is found in the U.S. patent number 5,476,050 issued on December 19, 1995, Canadian patent number 2,115,870, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\underline{12}^{h}$ day of \underline{DEC}_{h} ,

2008.

Assignor

amalian

Frank Shanahan Chief Financial Officer, Equipment Parts Wholesale

10800.00.assignment.DOC.17468